
Page 1 to 11

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012833-2023 

Contract

Supply of Promotional Merchandise - Y23034

Kent County Council (t/a KCS Procurement Services)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-012833

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-037ec0  

Published 4 May 2023, 4:00pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Kent County Council (t/a KCS Procurement Services)

Head Office, 1 Abbey Wood Group, Kings Hill

West Malling

ME19 4YT

Contact

Miss Tamara Stevens

Email

csgprocurement@csltd.org.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012833-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012833-2023
mailto:csgprocurement@csltd.org.uk


Page 2 to 11

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.commercialservices.org.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.commercialservices.org.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.commercialservices.org.uk
http://www.commercialservices.org.uk


Page 3 to 11

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply of Promotional Merchandise - Y23034

Reference number

DN641013

II.1.2) Main CPV code

39294100 - Information and promotion products

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The Framework Agreement covers the supply of promotional and personalised merchandise.
Suppliers must have the capability to provide a wide range, using branded, unbranded,
environmentally friendly alternatives and would include but not be limited to:

• Awards

• Bags and Backpacks

• Calendars and Diaries

• Clothing and Accessories

• Corporate Gifts

• Drinkware, Home and Living

• Electronics and Technology

• Office Equipment

• Packaging



Page 4 to 11

• Paper Products

• Pens and Writing Instruments

• Outdoor and Leisure

• Tradeshow and Exhibition Merchandise

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.1 / Highest offer: £1,000,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

39294100 - Information and promotion products

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Framework Agreement covers the supply of promotional and personalised merchandise.
Suppliers must have the capability to provide a wide range, using branded, unbranded,
environmentally friendly alternatives and would include but not be limited to:

• Awards

• Bags and Backpacks

• Calendars and Diaries

• Clothing and Accessories

• Corporate Gifts



Page 5 to 11

• Drinkware, Home and Living

• Electronics and Technology

• Office Equipment

• Packaging

• Paper Products

• Pens and Writing Instruments

• Outdoor and Leisure

• Tradeshow and Exhibition Merchandise

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Delivering the Framework Agreement / Weighting: 30

Quality criterion - Name: Delivering the Services and Account Management / Weighting: 30

Quality criterion - Name: Quality of Goods / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 11

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-031080

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Y23034

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 February 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

/Notice/031080-2022


Page 7 to 11

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Allwag Promotions Ltd

Essex

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.1 / Highest offer: £1,000,000 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Y23034

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract



Page 8 to 11

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 February 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Nivart Ltd T/A Extravaganza Promotional Merchandise

Leicester

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.1 / Highest offer: £1,000,000 taken into consideration



Page 9 to 11

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Y23034

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 February 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Navillus Print Gifts Limited

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME



Page 10 to 11

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.1 / Highest offer: £1,000,000 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Y23034

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 February 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Heatons Group Limited

Wirral

Country



Page 11 to 11

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.1 / Highest offer: £1,000,000 taken into consideration

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Commercial Services Kent Limted

1 Abbey Wood Road, Kings Hill

West Malling

ME19 4YT

Email

csgprocurement@csltd.org.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:csgprocurement@csltd.org.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-21T20:25:24+0100
	TCPDF




